FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/29

06 01 06-14-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101380452

210 MAY 22 AM 9: 49

OFRIFINANCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADE	MARKS ONLY 3,22,00			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
x New	x Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year			
Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name Metalico, Inc.  Month Day Year				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion			
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Metalico-Granite City, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 1200 16th Street				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Granite City	111inois 62040			
City  City  General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code  Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an			
x Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
13/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000143 2105009 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
FC:481 40.00 OP FC:482 50.00 OP				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002090 FRAME: 0103** 

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99
CL 10 005 .	

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027			TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	Representative Name ar	nd Address Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Address	S Area Code and Telephone Number		
Name	Katherine B. Mikel	, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Metalico, Inc			
Address (line 2)	186 North Avenue E	ast		
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)	Cranford, New Jers	ey 07016		
Pages	Enter the total number of princluding any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance doc s.	eument #	
Tradomark I	Application Number(s)	or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
	• •	the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT)		
	• •			
Irad	lemark Application Numbe		ation Number(s)	
		2,105,009		
Number of F	Properties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	#	
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 90,00	
Method o	f Payment: Enc	losed x Deposit Account	To lackade Stilling	
Deposit A	ccount			
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if ad	Iditional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:	#	
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement a	nd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attac	ched copy is a true copy of the cated herein.	original document. Charges to deposit ac	count are authorized, as	
		0 1 51	10	
	Finlayson	Em wolf	5-17-00	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature 2	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002090 FRAME: 0104 U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

ASSIGNMENT BRANCH

WHEREAS, Metalico, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), whose business

address is 186 North Avenue East, Cranford, New Jersey 07016 has adopted, used and is using the

trademarks listed on Schedule A, attached hereto and made a part hereof by reference (hereinafter referred

to as "the Marks"), registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Metalico-Granite City, Inc., an Illinois corporation, whose business address is

1200 16th Street, Granite City, IL 62040, (f/k/a Metalico of Illinois, Inc.), and Metalico-Evans, Inc., a

Georgia corporation whose business address is 740 Lambert Drive NE, Atlanta, GA 30324 (f/k/a Metalico

of Georgia, Inc.), (hereinafter "Assignees") are desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may

have in and to the Marks and the registration therefore, together with the goodwill of the business in

connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks, along with the right, to

recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee Metalico-Granite City, Inc. all right, title and

interest in and to the Marks and the registration numbers 1,149,745 (Lawrence Brand) and 1,149,746

(Shot of Champions) and to Metalico-Evans, Inc.. the Mark and registration number 2,105,009 (Hi-

Flex), therefore, for the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business

in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks, along with the right

to recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignees, all papers, instruments,

and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all

Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks in the Assignees and/or to provide evidence to

support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignees, to the

extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

-1-

G:\Katherine\CORPORAT\US PATENT & TRADEMARK.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002090 FRAME: 0105

## CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT FORM

STATE OF NEW JERSEY ]
COUNTY OF <u>Union</u> ]
On this <u>17th</u> day of <u>May</u> , 2000, before me personally came <u>Eric W. Finlayson</u>
to me known, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he/she is the sr. v.p.
& Treasurer of Taracorp, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing; that
he/she knows the corporate seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such
corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation, and that
he/she signed his/her name thereto by like order.

**EILEEN CALIENDO** 

A Notary Public of New Jersey

My Commission Expires 12/18/2002 My commission expires:\_

**ASSIGNOR** 

METALICO, INC.

**SIGNATURE** 

Eric W. Finlayson

PRINT NAME

Senior Vice President and Treasurer

TITLE

May 17, 2000

DATE

**RECORDED: 05/22/2000**